
NAME BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT

Chivia 
Leah
Merke 
Reuben
Sarah
Soshe Esther 
Shprintze 
Yankev

Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
Alperowitz, 
-- ------- Aaron

Abraham 
Ada 
Alison 
Amanda 
Anthony 
Barbara 
Barbara A. 
Bernard 
Bessie 
Bessie 
Betty 
Brian 
Bruce 
Caroline 
Christopher 
Cynthia 
Debra 
Don 
Dorothy 
Edward 
Edward 
Eleanor 
Eleanor R. 
Eleeza 
Emi ly 
Esther 
Fannie 
Felice 
Francine 
Harvey 
Hyman 
Ida 
Irvine 
Irving M. 
Isaac 
Isadore 
Isidor 
Israel 
Jacob 
Janice 
Jay 
Jennifer 
Jesse 
Jody 
Joel S. 
Joel E. 
Jordan 
Joshua 
Judith 
Katya 
Laura 
Leah 
Lisa 
Lloyd 
Louis 
Mark 
Marvin 
Maurice 
Maur i ce 
Max 
Megan 
Michael 
Michelle 
Miriam 
Morris 
Morris 
Myer 
Nathan 
Paul 
Ralph 
Rifka 
Robert 
Robert 
Rose 
Roslyn

Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert, 
Alpert,

1857e-1929e 
1867-1941 
1845-1915 
1823e-1890 
1859e-1938e 
1823e-1903e 
1865-1913 
1853e-1930e 
b.1976 
b.1911 
b.1919 
b.1976 
b.1976 
b.1966 
b.1943 
b.1944 
b.1939 
b.1915
1911- 1986 
b.1945 
b.1948 
b.1942 
b.1973 
unknown 
b.1950
b.1951 
b.1963 
1907-1964 
b.1942 
1884-1960 
b.1937 
b.1950 
b.1980 
b.1980
1904- 1990 
1894-1982 
b.1967 
b.1942 
b.1945
1905- 1986 
1900-1984 
b.1951
1909- 1963e 
b.1971
1912- 1967 
1886-1950 
1884-1955 
1903-1971 
b.1974 
b.1977 
b.1969 
b.1970 
b.1962 
b.1946 
b.1945 
b.1953 
b.1974 
b.1953 
b.1914 
unknown 
1881-1955 
b.1971 
b.1941
1910- 1987 
b.1968 
b.1945 
b.1929 
1910-1971 
1869-1920 
b.1980 
b.1945 
b.1973 
b.1916 
1898-1922 
b.1908 
b.1918 
b.1922
1913- 1987 
1920-1930 
1880-1942 
b.1932 
unknown 
b.1917 
b.1937

Sosenka, Russia 
Sosenka, Russia 
Sosenka, Russia 
Russia
Sosenka, Russia 
Russia
Sosenka, Russia 
Sosenka, Russia 
Burlington, MA 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Brooklyn, NY 
Highland Park, IL 
Los Angeles, CA 
Boston, MA 
Daytona Beach, FL 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Boston, MA 
Chicago, IL 
Brooklyn, NY 
N. Tonawanda, NY 
unknown
Bangor, ME 
Chicago, IL 
Savannah, GA 
Bangor, ME 
Boston, MA 
Sosenka, Russia 
Boston, MA 
Washington, D.C. 
Sharon, MA 
Highland Park, IL 
Vilna, Russia 
Dolhinow, Russia 
New York, NY 
Bangor, ME 
Sioux City, IA 
Vilna, Russia 
Dolhinow, Russia 
Bangor, ME 
Dolhinow, Russia 
Ithaca, NY 
Bangor, ME 
Sosenka, Russia 
Sosenka, Russia 
Dolhinow, Russia 
New York, NY 
Skokie Valley, IL 
Cincinnati, OH 
Columbus, OH 
Jacksonville, FL 
Detroit, MI 
Long Branch, NJ 
Bangor, ME 
College Park, PA 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
unknown 
Sosenka, Russia 
Los Angeles, CA 
Brooklyn, NY 
Bangor, ME 
Tampa, FL 
Brooklyn, NY 
Dover Foxcroft, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Sosenka, Russia 
White Plains, NY 
Bangor, ME 
Skokie Valley, IL 
Bangor, ME 
Dolhinow, Russia 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Kurenets, Russia 
Bangor, ME 
New York, NY 
Sosenka, Russia 
Dover Foxcroft, ME 
unknown 
Bangor, ME 
Boston, MA

Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
unknown
Reuben Alperowitz 
unknown
Merke Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Joel E. Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Seth Alpert 
Joel Alpert 
Bernard Alpert 
Hyman Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Samuel Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Morris Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Stephen Alpert 
Robert Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Abraham Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Hyman Alpert 
Myer Alpert 
Joel E. Alpert 
Joel Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Max Alpert 
Lloyd Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Max Alpert 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Max Alpert 
Joel E. Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Max Alpert 
Marvin Alpert 
Brian Alpert 
Stephen Alpert 
Bruce Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Louis Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Joel E. Alpert 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Isidor Alpert 
Robert Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Bernard Alpert 
William Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
William Alpert 
Jacob Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Seth Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Brian Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Max Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Michael Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Samuel Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Jacob Alpert 
Robert Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Abraham Alpert 

GRANDPARENT

unknown 
unknown 
unknown 
unknown 
unknown 
unknown
Reuben Alperowitz 
unknown
Isadore Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Myer Alpert 
Louis Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Simon Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Jacob Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Israet Alpert 
Abraham Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Simon Alpert 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Simon Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Louis Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
William Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Isidor Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Isidor Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Isadore Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
William Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Jacob Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Isidor Alpert 
Isadore Alpert 
Isidor Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Jacob Alpert 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Maurice Alpert 
Samuel Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Abraham Alpert 
Samuel Alpert 
Max Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Reuben Alpeowitz 
Myer Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Merke Alperowitz 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Max Alpert 
Jacob Alpert 
Sarah Alperowitz 
Simon Alpert

SPOUSE

Yankev Kappellowitz 
Barnet Rubin
Maishe Alperowitz 
Soshe Esther
Aaron Alperowitz
Reuben Alperowitz 
Abraham Maskind
Itka

Jean Zeitlin
Eugene Tussing

Marvin Hurwitz 
Robert Standley 
MiIdred Milagro 
Morris Wolin
Ben Dubrow 
Joel Freedman 
Janet Sachnoff 
Beverly Gurewitz

David Sneider
R i chardson/W i ckman

Al Jaffin
Maryann Benz 
Sadie Costrell
Robert Bronson

Albert Rice 
Robert Cohen

James Feeny 
Pamela Holden
Rose Bachman 
James Bell 
Bonni Reynard 
Henrietta

Rose Weinberg 
Mary Fine 
Bessie Fine 
Verna Babin

Bonnie Sarley 
Susan

Benjamin Sofer 
Bert GiIden

Jacob Sclair

Sharon Hoffman
Esther Tobis

Alexa Jo Margulies

Betty Solomon 
Rose Kopkind

Marie McCosh

Burt Meyers

Anna Gruberman 
Mollie Niznick

Gail Edge

Joe Gordon 
Henry Walker



NAME BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT GRANDPARENT SPOUSE

Alpert, Sally b.1933 Dover Foxcroft, ME Jacob Alpert Max Alpert George Clifford
Alpert, Samuel 1883-1957 Sosenka, Russia Sarah Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz Celia Betz
Alpert, Sandra b.1966 Okinawa, Japan Edward Alpert Abraham Alpert
Alpert, Sarah b.1980 Bangor, ME Michael Alpert Maurice Alpert
Alpert, Sarah b.1971 Haifa, Israel Bruce Alpert Isadore Alpert
Alpert, Seth b.1947 Boston, MA Myer Alpert Israel Alpert Stephanie Simon
Alpert, Simon 1876-1946 Sosenka, Russia Merke Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz Leah Ginsburg
Alpert, Sidney 1916-1979 Bangor, ME Israel Alpert Merke Alperowitz Nettie MacKenzie
Alpert, Sidney M. b.1917 Bangor, ME Isidor Alpert Merke Alperowitz Sonia Shaffer
Alpert, Sivan b.1975 Sde Nitzen, Israel Bruce Alpert Isadore Alpert
Alpert, Sonia b.1941 Boston, MA Morris Alpert Simon Alpert Richard Zapolin
Alpert, Sophie b.1907 Dolhinow, Russia Max Alpert Merke Alperowitz Oscar Braverman
Alpert, Stephen b.1943 Long Branch, NJ Isadore Alpert Israel Alpert Nathalie Sears
Alpert, Steven b.1970 New York, NY Lloyd Alpert William Alpert
Alpert, Susan b.1942 Detroit, MI Louis Alpert Edward Alpert Ronald Soloway
Alpert, Sylvia b.1905 Dolhinow, Russia Max Alpert Merke Alperowitz Saul Nyer
Alpert, Sylvia b.1913 Bangor, ME Israel Alpert Merke Alperowitz Bernard Duze
Alpert, Sylvia E. b.1916 Bangor, ME Isidor Alpert Merke Alperowitz Myer Cohen
Alpert, Tati anna b.1983 Los Angeles, CA Harvey Alpert Sidney M. Alpert
Alpert, Theodore b.1976 Bangor, ME Michael Alpert Maurice Alpert
Alpert, Tracey b.1956 Red Bank, NJ Maurice Alpert Jacob Alpert
Alpert, Victoria b.1958 New Rochelle, NY Maurice Alpert Jacob Alpert William Rawlins
Alpert, Uilliam 1912-1983 New York, NY Samuel Alpert Sarah Alperowitz Ida Eisenberg
Alpert, Vomit b.1973 Beersheva, Israel Bruce Alpert Isadore Alpert
Anderson, Madeline unknown Bangor, ME Ann Cohen Nathan Cohen
Anderson, Natalie unknown Bangor, ME Ann Cohen Nathan Cohen Clark Thurston
Arnholt, Rachel b.1982 Fayetteville, NC Marcia Saltzman William Saltzman
Arnholt, Raizel b.1976 Fayetteville, NC Marcia Saltzman William Saltzman
Beaudry, Dana unknown unknown Susan Gleszer Roland Gleszer
Beaudry, Kea unknown unknown Susan Gleszer Roland Gleszer
Bell, Jeanette unknown unknown Ida Alpert Max Alpert
Bell, Marise unknown unknown Ida Alpert Max Alpert
Bell, Rena 1925-1982 Dover Foxcroft, ME Ida Alpert Max Alpert Sidney Walton
Bell, Selma b.1934 Bangor, ME Ida Alpert Max Alpert Theodore Gross
Belson, Dawn b.1952 Paxton, IL Eleanor Bromberg Abraham Bromberg Marc Pozin
BeI son, Jody b.1956 Paxton, IL Eleanor Bromberg Abraham Bromberg Phillip Greenbe-g
Belson, Lane b.1949 Paxton, IL Eleanor Bromberg Abraham Bromberg
Belson, Marla b.1960 Paxton, IL Eleanor Bromberg Abraham Bromberg Mitchell Wilneff
Belson, Rhonda b.1954 Paxton, IL Eleanor Bromberg Abraham Bromberg Stuart Salins
Berger, Ellen b.1950 Washington, D.C. Shirley Epstein Myer Epstein Arthur Levine
Bernstein, Aaron b.1969 Bar Harbor, ME Seldon Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Albert b.1927 Bangor, ME Frances Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Rhoda Sondon
Bernstein, Charles b.1955 Bangor, Maine Albert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Charles J. b.1957 Boston, MA Robert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, David b.1962 Boston, MA Robert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Eric b.1964 Bar Harbor, ME Seldon Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Harley b.1963 Bangor, Maine Albert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Johna b.1963 Bar Harbor, ME Seldon Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Laura b.1962 New York, NY Marcia Musicant Esther Rubin Cosby Dudley
Bernstein, Margie b.1955 Boston, MA Robert Bernstein Frances Cohen William Collins
Bernstein, Nicola b.1958 Bar Harbor, ME Seldon Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Philip b.1960 Washington, D.C. Marcia Musicant Esther Rubin Michele Lee
Bernstein, Richard b.1960 Bangor, Maine Albert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Robert b.1927 Bangor, ME Frances Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Dorothy Cohen
Bernstein, Seldon b.1926 Bangor, ME Frances Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Lippman/ Margue-
Bernstein, Stephen b.1939 Bangor, ME Frances Cohen Samuel M. Cohen
Bernstein, Susan b.1965 Boston, MA Robert Bernstein Frances Cohen
Bernstein, Tyler Lee b.1988 New York, NY Phil ip Bernstein Marcia Musicant
Block, Dorrine b.1953 Miami, FL Joan Bromberg Richard Bromberg Larry Moore
Block, Steven b.1955 Miami, FL Joan Bromberg Richard Bromberg Charla Wright
Broder, Anita b.1927 Bangor, ME Dora Cohen Simon Cohen Charles Garfinkle
Broder, Cindy b.1951 Bangor, ME Irving Broder Dora Cohen Howard Fingert
Broder, Gabriela b.1979 Boston, MA Janet Broder Irving Broder
Broder, Irving b.1922 Bangor, ME Dora Cohen Simon Cohen Charlotte Cohen
Broder, Janet b.1952 Bangor, ME Irving Broder Dora Cohen unknown
Broder, Matthew b.1980 Boston, MA Janet Broder Irving Broder
Broder, Sherry b.1948 Bangor, ME Irving Broder Dora Cohen John Van Dyke
Broder-Fingert, Jacob b.1982 Boston, MA Cindy Broder Irving Broder
Broder-Fingert, Samuel b.1986 Boston, MA Cindy Broder Irving Broder
Broder-Fingert, Sarabeth b.1980 Los Angeles, CA Cindy Broder Irving Broder
Broder-Van Dyke, Eric b.1981 Honolulu, HI Sherry Broder Irving Broder
Broder-Van Dyke, Jesse b.1978 Honolulu, HI Sherry Broder Irving Broder
Broder-Van Dyke, Michelle b.1985 Honolulu, HI Sherry Broder Irving Broder
Bromberg, Abraham 1900-1989 Dunilowicze, Russia Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz Mini Holdman
Bromberg, Alex b.1914 Chicago, IL Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz Trudy Markey
Bromberg, Anne b.1916 Chicago, IL Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz Sam Wladovsky
Bromberg, David unknown unknown Meyer Bromberg Sophie Cohen
Bromberg, Eleanor b.1928 Chicago, IL Abraham Bromberg Sophie Cohen Lenard Belson
Bromberg, Florence b.1923 Chicago, IL Abraham Bromberg Sophie Cohen Herbert Rudman
Bromberg, Howard b.1942 Chicago, IL Richard Bromberg Sophie Cohen Emily Robbins
Bromberg, Ida b.1918 Chicago, IL Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz Harry Schneide­
Bromberg, Joan 1932-1983 Chicago, IL Richard Bromberg Sophie Cohen Block
Bromberg, June b.1934 Chicago, IL Abraham Bromberg Sophie Cohen Seymour Kessler
Bromberg, Katherine b.1977 Boston, MA Lee Bromberg Alex Bromberg



HAME BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT GRANDPARENT

Bromberg, Laura b.1978 Pittsburgh, PA Howard Bromberg Richard Bromberg
Bromberg, Lee b.1943 Chicago, IL Alex Bromberg Sophie Cohen
Bromberg, Meyer 1910-1983 Dunilowicze, Russia Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz
Bromberg, Haney b.1935 Chicago, IL Richard Bromberg Sophie Cohen
Bromberg, Rhonda b.1942 Chicago, IL Alex Bromberg Sophie Cohen
Bromberg, Richard 1907-1971 Dunilowicze, Russia Sophie Cohen Yankev Alperowitz
Bromberg, Sarah b.1974 Boston, MA Lee Bromberg Alex Bromberg
Bronson, Brenda b.1969 Boston, MA Eleanor Alpert Hyman Alpert
Bronson, Mitchell b.1967 Boston, MA Eleanor Alpert Hyman Alpert
Brown, Amy b.1984 Bowie, MD Judith Byer Rose Costrell
Brown, Laura b.1986 Bowie, MD Judith Byer Rose Costrell
Burns, Andrew b.1980 Boston, MA Joan Feinberg Norman Feinberg
Burns, David b.1971 Boston, MA Joan Feinberg Norman Feinberg
Burns, Sara b.1976 Boston, MA Joan Feinberg Norman Feinberg
Byer, Cynthia b.1973 Rochester, HY Richard Byer Rose Costrell
Byer, Jared b.1979 Toronto, Canada Philip Byer Rose Costrell
Byer, Judith b.1956 Silver Springs, MD Rose Costrell Annie Cohen
Byer, Philip b.1948 Washington, D.C. Rose Costrell Annie Cohen
Byer, Rachel b.1981 Toronto, Canada Philip Byer Rose Costrell
Byer, Richard b.1945 Washington, D.C. Rose Costrell Annie Cohen
Byer, Russell b.1970 Rochester, HY Richard 8ver Rose Costrell
Cahners, Amy b.1955 Bangor, ME Walter Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Andrew 1946-1981 Boston, MA Norman Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Catherine b.1957 Boston, MA Walter Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Charlotte b. 1913 Bangor, ME Katherine Epstein Sarah Cohen
Cahners, Fulton 1917-1966 Bangor, ME Katherine Epstein Sarah Cohen
Cahners, Jared b.1974 Boston, MA Robert Cahners Norman Cahners
Cahners, John b.1943 Boston, MA Fulton Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Kimberly b.1977 Boston, MA Robert Cahners Norman Cahners
Cahners, Laura b.1949 Hew York, NY Fulton Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Haney b.1949 Boston, MA Norman Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Horman 1914-1986 Bangor, ME Katherine Epstein Sarah Cohen
Cahners, Robert b.1942 Boston, MA Norman Cahners Katherine Epstein
Cahners, Walter b.1925 Bangor, ME Katherine Epstein Sarah Cohen
Chaet, Douglas b.1960 Washington, D.C. Shirley Rice Esther Alpert
Chaet, Judi b.1967 Pensacola, FL Shirley Rice Esther Alpert
Chaet, Mark b.1963 Washington, D.C. Shirley Rice Esther Alpert
Charity, Faith b.1962 Portland, ME Rose Wigon Pearl Cohen
Chasen, Jacqueline b.1985 Milford, CT Deborah Saltzman Elmer Saltzman
Chasen, Jennifer b.1982 Milford. CT Deborah Saltzman Elmer Saltzman
Cheney, Alicia b.1976 Walnut Creek, CA Lynne Snyder Miriam Steinberg
Cheney, Laura b.1982 Walnut Creek, CA Lynne Snyder Miriam Steinberg
Clifford, Belinda b.1951 Bangor, ME Sally Alpert Jacob Alpert
Clifford, Eric b.1954 Bangor, ME Sally Alpert Jacob Alpert
Clifford, Joshua b.1975 Rumford, ME Eric Clifford Sally Alpert
Clifford, Matthew b.1982 Lewiston, ME Eric Clifford Sally Alpert
Cohen, Ada 1893-1979 Bangor, ME Max Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Ada 1904-1966 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Adam b.1983 Bangor, ME Barry Cohen George Cohen
Cohen, Alex 1877e-1945e Dunilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Alexander b.1986 Anaheim, CA Jeffery Cohen Sylvia E. Alpert
Cohen, Alice 1880-1966 Dunilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Allan 1906-1989 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Ann 1878-1941 Sosenka, Russia Nathan Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Anna b.1983 Fullerton, CA Jeffery Cohen Sylvia E. Alpert
Cohen, Annie 1895-1981 Bangor, ME Simon Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Annie 1885-1974 Dunilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Barry b.1949 Bangor, ME George Cohen Robert Conen
Cohen, Bruce b.1955 Dayton, OH Ethel Medwed Ida Cohen
Cohen, David 1902-1972 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Dora b.1903 Bangor, ME Simon Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Edna 1909-1982 Brownville, ME Samuel H. Cohen Yankev Alperowitz
Cohen, Edward b.1917 Bangor, ME Robert Cohen Yankev Alperowitz
Cohen, Elaine b.1947 Bangor, ME George Cohen Robert Cohen
Cohen, Eunice b.1921 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Frances 1892-1958 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Gail b.1959 Bangor, ME Max S. Cohen Robert Cohen
Cohen, George 1920-1987 Bangor, ME Robert Cohen Yankev Alperowitz
Cohen, Ian b.1979 Bangor, ME Barry Cohen George Cohen
Cohen, Ida 1898-1987 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, lllene b.1950 Sioux City, IA Sylvia E. Alpert Isidor Alpert
Cohen, Jacob 1873-1937 Dolhinow, Russia Nathan Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Jeffery b.1947 Sioux City, IA Sylvia E. Alpert Isidor Alpert
Cohen, Joyce b.1916 Brewer, ME Samuel Cohen. Jr. Simon Cohen
Cohen, Judith b.1936 Brookline, MA Nathan R. Cohen Simon Cohen
Cohen, Julia 1886-1986 Dunilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Lawrence b.1958 Waterville, ME Ethel Medwed Ida Cohen
Cohen, Lisa b.1960 Bangor, ME George Cohen Robert Cohen
Cohen, Louis 1888-1944 Bangor, ME Nathan Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Mae b.1914 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Mary b.1935 Brewer, ME Robert R. Cohen Simon Cohen
Cohen, Maude 1891-1979 Brewer, ME Max Cohen Nathan Cohen
Cohen, Max 1867-1930 Sosenka, Russia Nathan Cohen Reuben Alperowitz
Cohen, Max S. b.1925 Bangor, ME Robert Cohen Yankev Alperowitz

SPOUSE

Pamela Starr 
unknown
David Maiisoff 
Ctive Kells 
Hannah Goldstein

Charles Brown 
Sandra Schurer

Paula Pucek

David Hunter

Andrew Gillies 
Harpel/Glass 
Mirim Goldfarb

William Ford 
Arthur Hindman 
Helene Rabinowitz 
Pamela Tinson
Sue Schwartz

Patricia Dost

Robert Judson 
Heidi Pidacks

Edward Gleszer 
Sam Si Iverman

Jacob Cohen

Arthur Anderson

Morris Shafmaster 
Solomon Costrell 
Ruth-Ellen Flax

Harry Broder 
Jack Rapaport 
Theresa Meth 
Joseph Siegel 
Jerome Morris 
Charles Bernstein

Carla Ames

Pinchas Medwed 
John Courtright 
Alice Cohen 
Carol Jamgotch 
Morris Ollove 
Jack Horwitz 
louis Saltzman

Hyman Karas

Harry levenson 
Rose Migowsky 
Hatalie Koven



NAME

Cohen, Melanie 
Cohen, Merrylee
Cohen, Michael 
Cohen, Nathan 
Cohen, Nathan 
Cohen, Nathan J. 
Cohen, Nathan R.
Cohen, Nathan Ronald 
Cohen, Pauline 
Cohen, Pearl
Cohen, Phillip 
Cohen, Robert 
Cohen, Robert 
Cohen, Robert L. 
Cohen, Robert R. 
Cohen, Ruth
Cohen, Sadye 
Cohen, Samuel H. 
Cohen, Samuel Jr. 
Cohen, Samuel M. 
Cohen, Samuel N. 
Cohen, Sarah 
Cohen, Simon 
Cohen, Sonya
Cohen, Sopnie 
Cohen, Steven 
Cohen, Stuart 
Cohen, Sylvia 
Collins. Scott 
Costrell, Daniel 
Costrell, Edwin 
Costrell, Elaine 
Costrell, James 
Costrell, Linda 
Costrell, louis 
Costrell, Natalie 
Costrell, Robert 
Costrell, Rose 
Costrell, Sarah 
Courtright, Abby 
Courtright, Merissa 
Diamon, Alec 
Diamon, Eric 
Diamon, Joel 
Diamon, Rolf 
Dubrow, Alvin 
Dubrow, Daniel 
Dubrow, Deborah 
Dubrow, Harris 
Duze, Beth 
Epstein, Anna 
Epstein, Brett 
Epstein, Dorothy 
Epstein, Katherine 
Epstein, Minnie 
Epstein, Myer 
Epstein, Shirley 
Feder, Andrew 
Feder, Gwen 
Feder, Leslie 
Feeny, Julie 
Feeny, Margo 
Feinberg, Amy 
Feinberg, Joan 
Feinberg, June 
Feinberg, Mark 
Feinberg, Norman 
Fischman, Benjamin 
Fischman, Laura 
Floyd, Aaron 
Floyd, Sarah 
Ford, Sarah 
Ford, William 
Frazis, Donna 
Frazis, Harley 
Frazis, Janet 
Freedman, David 
Freedman, Deborah 
Galen, Ari 
Galen, Benjamin 
Galen, Jeremy 
Galen, Tammy 
Garfinkle, Elana 
Garfinkle, Penny

BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT

b.1948 Bangor, ME Edward Cohen
b.1959 Sioux City, IA Sylvia E. Alpert
b.1981 Fullerton, CA Jeffery Cohen
1844-1901 Sosenka, Russia Reuben Alperowitz
b.1913 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen
1899-1967 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen
1901-1937 Sangerville, ME Simon Cohen
b.1941 Millinocket, ME Phillip Cohen
b.1910 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen
1892-1955 Bangor, ME Max Cohen
1907-1951 Sangerville, ME Simon Cohen
b.1930 Brewer, ME Robert R. Cohen
1891-1976 Ounilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz
1892-1958 Sosenka, Russia Samuel M. Cohen
b.1896 Bangor, ME Simon Cohen
b.1959 Bangor, ME Max S. Cohen
b.1909 Bangor, ME Samuel M. Cohen
1873-1961 Ounilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz
1892-1945 Bangor, ME Simon Cohen
1863-1928 Sosenka, Russia Reuben Alperowitz
1886-1936 Bangor, ME Nathan Cohen
1865-1959 Sosenka, Russia Nathan Cohen
1869-1946 Dolhinow, Russia Nathan Cohen
b.1926 Bangor, ME Nathan R. Cohen
1875-1963 Ounilowicze, Russia Yankev Alperowitz
b.1957 Waterville, ME Ethel Medwed
b.1951 Bangor, ME Edward Cohen
b.1916 Bangor, ME Jacob Cohen
b.1981 Brattleboro, VT Margie Bernstein
b.1946 Washington, D.C. Louis Costrell
b.1913 Bangor, ME Annie Cohen
b.1954 Washington, O.C. Edwin Costrell
b.1943 Washington, D.C. Louis Costrell
b.1950 Washington, D.C. Edwin Costrell
b.1915 Bangor, ME Annie Cohen
b.1922 Detroit, MI Annie Cohen
b.1950 Washington, D.C. Louis Costrell
1917-1964 Detroit, MI Annie Cohen
b.1988 Boston, MA Robert Costrell
b.1982 Cleveland, OH Illene Cohen
b.1979 Cleveland, OH Illene Cohen
b.1948 Portland, ME Rose Wigon
b.1980 Portland, ME Joel Diamon
b.1952 Portland, ME Rose Wigon
b. 1951 Portland, ME Rose Wigon
b.1932 Chicago, IL Bessie Alpert
b.1974 Carmel, CA Harris Dubrow
b.1970 Carmel, CA Harris Dubrow
b.1941 Chicago, IL Bessie Alpert
b.1955 Long Branch, NJ Sylvia Alpert
1900-1964 Bangor, ME Sarah Cohen
b.1979 Chicago, IL Paula Singer
b.1919 Bangor, ME Myer Epstein
1893-1964 Bangor, ME Sarah Cohen
1887-1962 Bangor, ME Sarah Cohen
1890-1960 Bangor, ME Sarah Cohen
b.1922 Bangor, ME Myer Epstein
b.1961 New York, NY Ruth Musicant
b.1956 New York, NY Ruth Musicant
b.1959 New York, NY Ruth Musicant
b.1978 Boston, MA Francine Alpert
b.1981 Boston, MA Francine Alpert
b.1950 Boston, MA Norman Feinberg
b.1948 Boston, MA Norman Feinberg
b.1926 Boston, MA Anna Epstein
b.1952 Boston, MA Norman Feinberg
1923-1987 Boston, MA Anna Epstein
b.1971 Boston, MA Nancy Kaplan
b.1969 Boston, MA Nancy Kaplan
b.1986 Orlando, FL Jody Saltzman
b.1988 Orlando, FL Jody Saltzman
unknown Charlotte, VT Laura Cahners
unknown Charlotte, VT Laura Cahners
b.1949 Detroit, MI Natalie Costrell
b.1957 Detroit, MI Natalie Costrell
b.1954 Detroit, MI Natalie Costrell
b.1977 Boston, MA Betty Alpert
b.1979 Boston, MA Betty Alpert
b.1970 unknown Amy Feinberg
b.1982 unknown Amy Feinberg
b.1982 unknown Amy Feinberg
b.1972 unknown Amy Feinberg
b.1984 Long Island, NY Peter Garfinkle
b.1948 Bangor, ME Anita Broder

GRANDPARENT

Robert Cohen 
Isidor Alpert 
Sylvia E. Alpert 
unknown
Nathan Cohen 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Nathan Cohen 
Simon Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Simon Cohen
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Nathan Cohen 
Robert Cohen 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Nathan Cohen 
unknown
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Simon Cohen 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Ida Cohen
Robert Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Robert Bernstein 
Annie Cohen 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Annie Cohen 
Annie Cohen 
Annie Cohen 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Annie Cohen
Yankev Alperowitz 
Louis Costrell 
Sylvia E. Alpert 
Sylvia E. Alpert 
Pearl Cohen 
Rose Hi gon 
Pearl Cohen 
Pearl Cohen 
Edward Alpert 
Bessie Alpert 
Bessie Alpert 
Edward Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Nathan Cohen 
Phyllis Steinberg 
Sarah Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Nathan Cohen 
Sarah Cohen 
Esther Rubin 
Esther Rubin 
Esther Rubin 
Maurice Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Anna Epstein 
Anna Epstein 
Sarah Cohen 
Anna Epstein 
Sarah Cohen 
Dorothy Epstein 
Dorothy Epstein 
Robert Saltzman 
Robert Saltzman 
Fulton Cahners 
Fulton Cahners 
Annie Cohen 
Annie Cohen 
Annie Cohen 
Morris Alpert 
Morris Alpert 
Norman Feinberg 
Norman Feinberg 
Norman Feinberg 
Norman Feinberg 
Anita Broder 
Dora Cohen

SPOUSE

Michael Rauch 
Joseph Kandel

Rosa Kramer 
Miriam Berson

Betty Cooper

Joseph Wigon 
Hazel Vance

Fannie Alpert

Mary Fahey

Bernard Harris 
Dora Bunevich 
Susan Goldberg 
Dora Koppelowitz

Hyman Epstein 
Fannie Kominsky 
Jeffrey Langdon 
Louis Bromberg

James Shocket

Maria Schoettl 
Robert McDermott

Ricardo Hermesma- 
Esther Klaiman 
Walter Frazis 
Rochelle Ryman 
David Byer

Lou Ann Clifford

Gail

Pat Stewart 
Peter Woolley 
Harry Feinberg

Thomas Kaplan 
James Cahners 
Samuel Kurson 
Isabelle Charak 
Jacob Berger 
Abigail Jones

Garrick Leonard

Robert Galen 
Steven Burns 
Bennett Stayman

Carol Rockman

Jeffrey Hadden

Richard Garver



NAME BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT GRANDPARENT SPOUSE

Garfinkle, Peter b.1951 Boston, MA Anita Broder Dora Cohen Thea Chandross
Garfinkle, Shari b.1982 Long Island, NY Peter Garfinkle Anita Broder
Garver, Jennie b.1981 Boston, MA Penny Garfinkle Anita Broder
Garver, Joshua b.1978 Boston, MA Penny Garfinkle Anita Broder
Gilden, Alexander b.1978 Paris, France David GiIden Katya Alpert
Gilden, Daniel b.1959 Bridgeport, CT Katya Alpert Isidor Alpert
Gilden, David b.1950 Bridgeport, CT Katya Alpert Isidor Alpert Lillian Robinson
Gilden, Jairus b.1952 Bridgeport, CT Katya Alpert Isidor Alpert
Gillies, Samantha b.1989 Boston, MA Catherine Cahners Walter Canners
Gleszer, Peter b.1943 Mineral Wells, TX Roland Gleszer Ada Cohen
Gleszer, Roland b.1915 Brewer, ME Ada Cohen Max Cohen Helen Slee
Gleszer, Susan b.1946 West Point, NY Roland Gleszer Ada Cohen Stephen Beaudry
Gordon, Lisa b.1981 Wilmington, DE Michael Gordon Rose Alpert
Gordon, Mark b.1971 Detroit, Ml Norman Gordon Rose Alpert
Gordon, Melvin b.1947 Detroit, Ml Rose Alpert Edward Alpert Sheila Hecht
Gordon, Michael b.1942 Detroit, Ml Rose Alpert Edward Alpert Linda Deutch
Gordon, Norman b.1939 Detroit, Ml Rose Alpert Edward Alpert Ruth Rosenwach
Gordon, Paul b.1971 Houston, TX Michael Gordon Rose Alpert
Gordon, Steven b.1977 Ann Arbor, Ml Norman Gordon Rose Alpert
Gross, Donna b.1961 New York, NY Selma Bell Ida Alpert
Gross, Jonathan b.1962 New York, NY Selma Bell Ida Alpert
Hadden, Benjamin b.1980 Detroit, Ml Donna Frazis Natalie CostrelI
Harpel, Elizabeth b.1960 Boston, MA Peter Harpel Charlotte Cahners Dean Kehler
Harpel, John b.1966 New York, NY Peter Harpel Charlotte Cahners
Harpel, Peter b.1935 Boston, MA Charlotte Cahners Katherine Epstein Louise Lipsey
Harpel, Robert b.1964 New York, NY Peter Harpel Charlotte Cahners
Harris, David b.1983 Rye, NH Michael Harris Sadye Cohen
Harris, Elizabeth b.1986 Rye, NH Michael Harris Sadye Cohen
Harris, Jonathan b.1952 Dover, NH Sadye Cohen Samuel M. Cohen
Harris, Michael b.1948 Bangor, ME Sadye Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Andrea Mi Iler
Hawk, Jennifer b.1963 unknown Ellen Sucher Barbara Shafmaster
Heller, Andrew b.1960 Philadelphia, PA William Heller Lillian Steinberg
Heller, Linda b.1960 Philadelphia, PA William Heller Lillian Steinberg David Vancocker
Heller, Manual b.1929 Philadelphia, PA Lillian Steinberg Shprintze Alperowitz
Heller, Susan b.1958 Philadelphia, PA William Heller Lillian Steinberg Drew Smith
Heller, William b.1925 Philadelphia, PA Lillian Steinberg Shprintze Alperowitz Irene Friedman
Hermesman, Erik b.1985 Gaithersburg, MD Linda Costrell Edwin Costrell
Hermesman, Lee b.1988 Washington, D.C. Linda Costrell Edwin Costrell
Hindman, Benjamin b.1983 Boston, MA Nancy Cahners Norman Cahners
Hindman, Nathaniel b.1986 Boston, MA Nancy Cahners Norman Cahners
Hindman, Sarah b.1988 Boston, MA Nancy Cahners Norman Cahners
Horwitz, Amy b.1963 unknown Judith Cohen Nathan R. Cohen
Horwitz, Richard b.1960 unknown Judith Cohen Nathan R. Cohen
Horwitz, Steven b.1963 unknown Judith Cohen Nathan R. Cohen
Horwitz, Suzanne b.1970 unknown Judith Cohen Nathan R. Cohen
Housman, Ariela b.1985 Boston, MA Sue Tamber Nina Rubin
Housman, Tatya b.1989 Boston, MA Sue Tamber Nina Rubin
Hunter, Nicole b.1987 Boston, MA Amy Cahners Walter Cahners
Hunter, Rachel b.1989 Boston, MA Amy Cahners Walter Cahners
Hurwitz, Laura b.1966 Atlanta, GA Barbara Alpert Hyman Alpert
Hurwitz, Stacey b.1968 Skokie, IL Barbara Alpert Hyman Alpert
Jaffin, Resha b.1941 Detroit, MI Dorothy Alpert Edward Alpert Martin Mastowe
Joseph, Lesley b.1983 Evanston, IL Alice Steinberg Albert Steinberg
Joseph, Melinda b.1985 Evanston, IL Alice Steinberg Albert Steinberg
Joseph, Stephanie b.1987 Evanston, IL Alice Steinberg Albert Steinberg
Judson, Aaron b.1972 Bangor, ME Belinda Clifford Sally Alpert
Kandel, Nathan b.1989 Naples, FL Merrylee Cohen Sylvia E. Alpert
Kaplan, Abigail b.1970 Boston, MA Howard Kaplan Dorothy Epstein
Kaplan, Howard b.1942 Boston, MA Dorothy Epstein Myer Epstein Susan Colton
Kaplan, Nancy b.1946 Boston, MA Dorothy Epstein Myer Epstein Steven Fischman
Kaplan. Emily b.1973 Boston, MA Howard Kaplan Dorothy Epstein
Kappellowitz, Anna 1888-1958 Sosenka, Russia Chivia Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz Marshall Marks
Kappellowitz, Nathan 1879e-1913e Sosenka, Russia Chivia Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz unknown
Kappellowitz, Rifka 1883e-1942e Sosenka, Russia Chivia Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz unknown
Kappellowitz, Sophie 1889-1971 Sosenka, Russia Chivia Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz Nathan Kern
Kappellowitz, Shprintze 1881e-1942e Sosenka, Russia Chivia Alperowitz Reuben Alperowitz unknown
Karas, Adam b.1967 Everett, MA Jacob Karas Mae Cohen
Karas, Beth b.1977 Salem, MA Melvin Karas Mae Cohen
Karas, Jacob b.1942 Everett, MA Mae Cohen Jacob Cohen Phyllis Klasky
Karas, Joshua b.1970 Everett, MA Jacob Karas Mae Cohen
Karas, Julie b.1973 Salem, MA Melvin Karas Mae Cohen
Karas, Melvin b.1945 Everett. MA Mae Cohen Jacob Cohen Edna Levine
Kehler, William b.1989 New York, NY Elizabeth Harpel Peter Harpel
Kells, Darren b.1968 Lake City, MN Rhonda Bromberg Alex Bromberg
Kells, Kerry b.1971 Lake City, MN Rhonda Bromberg Alex Bromberg
Kells, Lynette b.1969 Lake City. MN Rhonda Bromberg Alex Bromberg
Kern. Abraham b.1915 Chicago, IL Sophie Kappellowitz Chivia Alperowitz Harriet Brill
Kessler, Jori b.1964 Chicago, IL June Bromberg Abraham Bromberg
Kessler, Martin b.1960 Chicago, IL June Bromberg Abraham Bromberg
Kessler, Ronald b.1955 Chicago, IL June Bromberg Abraham Bromberg
Kulik, Brandon b.1974 Key West, FL Robin Shocket Sylvia Cohen
Kulik, Joshua b.1979 Key West, FL Robin Shocket Sylvia Cohen
Kulik, Shayna b.1981 Key west, FL Robin Shocket Sylvia Cohen
Kurson, Amy unknown Boston, MA Donald Kurson Kenneth Kurson



NAME BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE PARENT GRANDPARENT SPOUSE

Kurson, Carol b.1940 Boston, MA Kenneth Kurson Minnie Epstein Stephen Marglin
Kurson, Deborah 1955-1974 Boston, MA Robert Kurson Minnie Epstein
Kurson, Donald b.1943 Boston, MA Kenneth Kurson Minnie Epstein Sandra Sawyer
Kurson, Jane b.1943 Boston, MA Newell Kurson Minnie Epstein
Kurson, Jeffrey unknown Boston, MA Donald Kurson Kenneth Kurson
Kurson, Nancy b.1945 Boston, MA Newel I Kurson Minnie Epstein Richard LubinKurson, Newell b.1910 Bangor, ME Minnie Epstein Sarah Cohen Eleanor Wailerste
Kurson, Richard b.1958 Boston, MA Robert Kurson Minnie Epstein
Kurson, Robert unknown Boston, MA Donald Kurson Kenneth Kurson
Kurson, Robert 1915-1984 Bangor, ME Minnie Epstein Sarah Cohen Barbara Bloom
ladove, Jeffery b.1969 Wayne, NJ Larry Ladove Anne Bromberg
Ladove, Larry b.1939 Chicago, IL Anne Bromberg Sophie Cohen Margaret Pawela
Ladove, Robert b.1943 Chicago, IL Anne Bromberg Sophie Cohen
Ladove, Sheree b.1966 Skokie, IL Larry Ladove Anne Bromberg
Lehr, Avi b.1981 Miami. FL Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Lehr, Moshe b.1979 Brooklyn, NY Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Lehr, Naamah b.1977 Brooklyn, NY Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Lehr, Tzipporah b.1975 Brooklyn, NY Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Levenson, Roger b.1914 Brewer, ME Maude Cohen Max Cohen
Levine, Jessica b.1985 Boston, MA Ellen Berger Shirley Epstein
Levine, Jonathan b.1989 Boston, MA Ellen Berger Shirley Epstein
Lieberman, Evan b.1986 Chicago, IL Carla Singer Phyllis Steinberg
Lowy, Julian b.1986 Boston, MA Susie Stayman June Feinberg
Lubin, Emily b. 1973 Boston, MA Nancy Kurson Newell Kurson
Lubin, Kate b.1978 Boston, MA Nancy Kurson Newell Kurson
Malisoff, Pamela unknown unknown Nancy Bromberg Richard Bromberg Steven Rosenthal
Malisoff, Wendy unknown unknown Nancy Bromberg Richard Bromberg Charles Nora
Marglin, David b.1967 Boston, MA Carol Kurson Kenneth Kurson
Marglin, Elizabeth b.1968 Boston, MA Carol Kurson Kenneth Kurson
Marks, Sophia b.1908 New York, NY Anna Kappellowitz Chivia Alperowitz Fred Wolfe
Maskind, Esther 1910e-1979 Smorgon, Russia Shprintze Alperowitz Merke Alperowitz
Maskind, Lena 1900-1987 Smorgon, Russia Shprintze Alperowitz Merke Alperowitz Samuel Steinberg
Maskind, Lillian b.1905 Smorgon, Russia Shprintze Alperowitz Merke Alperowitz Abraham Heller
Maskind, Sylvia 1895-1987 Smorgon, Russia Shprintze Alperowitz Merke Alperowitz Jacob SteinbergMas Iowe, Alyssa b.1969 Detroit, Ml Resha Jaffin Dorothy Alpert
Mas I owe, Debra b.1964 Detroit, MI Resha Jaffin Dorothy Alpert
Maslowe, Scott b.1973 Detroit, Ml Resha Jaffin Dorothy Alpert
McDermott, Lisa b.1981 Washington, D.C Elaine Costrell Edwin Costrell
McDermott, Nicholas b.1979 Washington, D.C Elaine Costrell Edwin Costrell
McDermott, Paul b.1976 Washington, D.C Elaine Costrell Edwin Costrell
Medwed, Daniel b.1968 Boston, MA Howard Medwed Ida Cohen
Medwed, Ethel b. 1932 Bangor, ME Ida Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Stanley Cohen
Medwed, Howard b.1941 Bangor, ME Ida Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Mameve Stern
Medwed, Jonathan b.1971 Boston, MA Howard Medwed Ida Cohen
Medwed, Joyce b.1929 Bangor, ME Ida Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Jacob ShragowitzMedwed, Judith b.1939 Bangor, ME Ida Cohen Samuel M. Cohen Richard StahlMeyers, Beverly b.1940 Boston, MA Miriam Alpert Simon Alpert William Rosen
Meyers, Evonne b.1972 Boston, MA Martin Meyers Miriam Alpert
Meyers, Martin b.1943 Boston, MA Miriam Atpert Simon Alpert Deborah
Meyers, Scott b.1968 Boston, MA Martin Meyers Miriam Alpert
Meyers, Steven b.1956 Boston, MA Miriam Alpert Simon Alpert Joan Freedman
Meyerson, Amy b.1982 Philadelphia, PA Pamela Silverman Ada Saltzman
Meyerson, Jeffrey b.1984 Philadelphia, PA Pamela Silverman Ada Saltzman
Morris, James b.1947 New York, NY Eunice Cohen Jacob Cohen Diane Kaufman
Morris, Jeffery b.1981 New York, NY James Morris Eunice Cohen
Morris, Kevin b.1978 New York, NY James Morris Eunice Cohen
Morris, Robin b.1956 New York, NY Eunice Cohen Jacob Cohen
Morris, Scott b.1954 New York, NY Eunice Cohen Jacob Cohen
Musicant, Bruce b.1943 Brooklyn, NY Esther Rubin Leah Alperowitz Carolyn Rubin
Musicant, David b.1973 Boston, MA Bruce Musicant Esther Rubin
Musicant, Joshua b.1979 Concord, MA Bruce Musicant Esther Rubin
Musicant, Judith b.1973 Boston, MA Bruce Musicant Esther Rubin
Musicant, Marcia b.1933 Brooklyn, NY Esther Rubin Leah Alperowitz Neil Bernstein
Musicant, Ruth b.1929 Brooklyn, NY Esther Rubin Leah Alperowitz Arthur Feder
Musicant, Susan b.1977 Concord, MA Bruce Musicant Esther Rubin
Nicestein, Esther b.1984 Miami Beach, FL Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Nicestein, Sholem b.1987 Miami Beach, FL Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Nicestein, Shoshana b.1989 Miami Beach, FL Marlaine Subin Cynthia Nyer
Nyer, Akiba b.1988 New York, NY Kenneth Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Ariel b.1990 Bangor, ME Stephen Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Avitai b.1987 Englewood, NJ Richard Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Avraholm b.1980 Jerusalem, Israel Richard Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Cynthia b.1930 Bangor, ME Sylvia Alpert Max Alpert Bertram SubinNyer, Daniel b.1983 New York, NY Kenneth Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, David b.1985 Jerusalem, Israel Richard Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Elan b.1986 New York, NY Kenneth Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Elisheva b.1981 New York, NY Kenneth Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Ilana b.1983 Bangor, ME Richard Nyer Samuel Nver
Nyer, Kenneth b.1958 Bangor, ME Samuel Nyer Sylvia Alpert Esther IsaacsNyer, Richard b.1952 Bangor, ME Samuel Nyer Sylvia Alpert Maddy Lei loucheNyer, Ryan b.1987 Bangor, ME Stephen Nyer Samuel Nyer
Nyer, Samuel b.1925 Boston, MA Sylvia Alpert Max Alpert Helen WagmanNyer, Stephen b.1955 Bangor, ME Samuel Nyer Sylvia Alpert Elaine Pozzy01 love, Jessie b.1984 unknown Stephen 01 love Joyce Cohen



NAME

01 love, Stephen 
01 love, Suzanna 
Orwin, Alexander 
Orwin, Ethan 
Paul, Sharvn 
Paul, Stepnen 
Pozin, Chase 
Pozin, Paige 
Rapaport, Bruce 
Rapaport, Chelsea 
Rapaport, Dean 
Rapaport, James 
Rapaport, Susan 
Raucn, Jennifer 
Rauch, Jeremy 
Rawlins, Adam 
Rice, Debra 
Rice, Joel 
Rice, Mark 
Rice, Shirley 
Rice, Stanley 
Rice, Stuart 
Richardson, Jessica 
Richardson, Katherine 
Rosen, Laurie 
Rosen, Lisa 
Rosen, Richard 
Rubin, Barbara 
Rubin, David 
Rubin, Deborah 
Rubin, Esther 
Rubin, Frank 
Rubin, Janet 
Rubin, Laura 
Rubin, Laurie 
Rubin, Morton 
Rubin, Nina 
Rubin, Paul 
Rubin, Reuben 
Rubin, Richard 
Rubin, Sadie 
Rubin, Sheryl 
Rubin, Steven 
Rudnan, Jane 
Salins, Erin 
Salins, Jordan 
Salins, Lauren 
Saltzman, Ada 
Saltzman, Amy 
Saltzman, Daniel 
Saltzman, Deborah 
Saltzman, Elmer 
Saltzman, Jody 
Saltzman, Leore 
Saltzman, Lisa 
Saltzman, Marcia 
Saltzman, Robert 
Saltzman, Steven 
Saltzman, Tai 
Saltzman, William 
Schneebaun, Laura 
Schneider, Amanda 
Schneider, Beth 
Schneider, Jerold 
Schneider, Kimberly 
Schneider, Lon 
Schneider, Mark 
Shafmaster, Amy 
Shafmaster, Barbara 
Shafmaster, Bradley 
Shafmaster, Stinner 
Shocket, Ariel 
Shocket, Robin 
Shocket, Saul 
Shocket, Suanne 
Shragowitz, Alice 
Shragowitz, Laura 
Shragowitz, Michael 
Shragowitz, Ruth 
Siegel, Karen 
Siegel, Laura 
Siegel, Rachel 
Silverman, Anav 
Silverman, Elizabeth

BIRTH DATE

b.1948 
b.1985 
b.1982 
b.1985 
b.1963 
b.1960 
b.1985 
b.1983 
b.1960 
b.1988 
b.1964 
b.1931 
b.1937 
b.1977 
b.1974 
b.1985 
b.1967 
b.1959 
b.1988 
b.1928 
b.1927 
b.1954 
b.1981 
b.1977 
b.1969 
b.1967 
b.1973 
b.1952 
b.1908 
b.1965 
1907-1976 
b.1920 
b.1952 
b.1959 
b.1956 
b.1929 
b.1923 
b.1952 
1897-1980 
b.1939 
1902e-1960 
b.1962 
b.1949 
b.1953 
b.1985 
b.1988 
b.1986 
1918-1980 
b.1983 
b.1955 
b.1956 
b.1921 
b.1952 
b.1976 
b.1980 
b.1950 
b.1926 
b.1951 
b.1977 
b.1916 
b.1988 
b.1979 
b.1984 
b.1948 
b.1977 
b.1946 
b.1981 
b.1961 
b.1922 
b.1958 
b.1923 
b.1974 
b.1948 
b.1943 
b.1953 
b.1962 
b.1955 
b.1958 
b.1956 
b.1985 
b.1981 
b.1978 
b.1985 
b.1964

BIRTH PLACE

Bangor, ME 
unknown
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
New York, NY 
New York. NY 
Jacksonville, FL 
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
unknown
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Staten Island, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Philadelphia, PA 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Sosenka, Russia 
Brooklyn, NY 
Sosenka, Russia 
Staten Island, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
Urbana, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Bangor, ME 
Wilmington, DE 
Wilmington, DE 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Wilmington, DE 
Israel 
Wilmington, DE 
South Bend, IN 
Bangor, ME 
South Bend, IN 
Israel
Bangor, ME 
Englewood, NJ 
Park Ridge, IL 
Park Ridge, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Miami, FL 
Bangor, ME 
Miami, FL 
Bangor, ME 
Boston, MA 
Providence, RI 
Providence, Rl 
Providence, RI 
Port Chester, NY 
Dover, DE 
Port Chester, NY 
Port Chester, NY 
Bedford, ma 
Bedford, MA 
Bedford, MA 
unknown 
Portland, ME

PARENT

Joyce Cohen 
Stephen 01 love 
Donna Tussing 
Donna Tussing 
Susan Paul 
Susan Paul 
Dawn BeI son 
Dawn BeIson 
James Rapaport 
Bruce Rapaport 
James Rapaport 
Edna Cohen 
Edna Cohen 
Melanie Cohen 
Melanie Cohen 
Vickie Alpert 
Stanley Rice 
Stanley Rice 
Ronald Rice 
Esther Alpert 
Esther Alpert 
Stanley Rice 
Debra Alpert 
Debra Alpert 
Beverly Meyers 
Beverly Meyers 
Beverly Meyers 
Morton Rubin 
Leah Alperowitz 
Richard Rubin 
Leah Alperowitz 
Reuben Rubin 
Frank Rubin 
Morton Rubin 
Frank Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Frank Rubin 
Leah Alperowitz 
David Rubin 
Leah Alperowitz 
Richard Rubin 
Frank Rubin 
Florence Rudman 
Rhonda BeI son 
Rhonda Belson 
Rhonda Belson 
Julia Cohen 
Robert Saltzman 
Robert Saltzman 
Elmer Saltzman 
Julia Cohen 
Robert Saltzman 
Steven Saltzman 
Robert Saltzman 
William Saltzman 
Julia Cohen 
William Saltzman 
Steven Saltzman 
Julia Cohen 
Rebecca Subin 
Jerrold Schneider 
Jerrold Schneider 
Ida Bromberg 
Lon Schneider 
Ida Bromberg 
Lon Schneider 
Sumer Shafmaster 
Anna Cohen 
Sumer Shafmaster 
Anna Cohen 
Saul Shocket 
Sylvia Cohen 
Sylvia Cohen 
Sylvia Cohen 
Joyce Medwed 
Joyce Medwed 
Joyce Medwed 
Joyce Medwed 
Elaine Cohen 
Elaine Cohen 
Elaine Cohen 
Harold Silverman 
Sally Wigon

GRANDPARENT

Samuel Cohen, Jr. 
Joyce Cohen
Ada Alpert 
Ada Alpert 
Edna Cohen 
Edna Cohen 
Eleanor Bromberg 
Eleanor Bromberg 
Edna Cohen 
James Rapaport 
Edna Cohen 
Samuel H. Cohen 
Samuel H. Cohen 
Edward Cohen 
Edward Cohen 
Maurice Alpert 
Esther Alpert 
Esther Alpert 
Stanley Rice 
Simon Alpert 
Simon Alpert 
Esther Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Miriam Alpert 
Miriam Alpert 
Miriam Alpert 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Alperowitz 
David Rubin 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Leah Alperowitz 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Leah Alperowitz 
Leah Alperowitz 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Alperowitz 
Leah Alperowitz 
Reuben Alperowitz 
David Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Abraham Bromberg 
Eleanor Bromberg 
Eleanor Bromberg 
Eleanor Bromberg 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Julia Cohen 
Julia Cohen 
Julia Cohen 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Julia Cohen 
William Saltzman 
Julia Cohen 
Julia Cohen 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Julia Cohen 
William Saltzman 
Yankev Alperowitz 
Cynthia Nyer 
Ida Bromberg 
Ida Bromberg 
Sophie Cohen 
Ida Bromberg 
Sophie Cohen 
Ida Bromberg 
Anna Cohen 
Simon Cohen 
Anna Cohen 
Simon Cohen 
Sylvia Cohen 
Jacob Cohen 
Jacob Cohen 
Jacob Cohen 
Ida Cohen 
Ida Cohen 
Ida Cohen 
Ida Cohen 
George Cohen 
George Cohen 
George Cohen 
Ada Cohen 
Pearl Cohen

SPOUSE

Phyllis Basson

Dennis Gears

Denise

Gail 
Irving Paul

Ronni Zeldes

Alfred Chaet
Leona Weiner

Lillian Meister

Harry Musicant 
Evelyn Tunin

Esther Franco 
Jerry Tamber

Bertha Pollack 
Jacquilyn Gardiner 
Willi am Herman

Stephen Vogel

Harry Silverman

Christa Pasquini 
Scott Chasen 
Mildred Carver 
Bernard Floyd

Michael Arnholt 
Gass/Hatchard 
Judy Jungman

Florence Baron

Sandra Wolfson

Nathan Sucher 
Sherry Mullen 
Marcia Gass

Sheldon Kulik 
Alice Fershtman



SPOUSENAME

Silverman, Glicka 
Silverman, Harold 
SiIverman, James 
Silverman, Keseah 
Silverman, Matt 
Silverman, Pamela 
Silverman, Reemon 
Silverman, Schmuel 
Silverman, Yitzhak 
Singer, Carla 
Singer, Paula 
Sneider, Daniel 
Sneider, Rebecca 
Snyder, Arthur 
Snyder, Lynne 
Snyder, Stuart 
Sofer, Nadav 
Sofer, Netta 
Soloway, Aliene 
Soloway, Pamela 
Stahl, Deborah 
Stahl. John 
Standley, Samantha 
Stayman, Susan 
Steinberg, Albert 
Steinberg, Albert 
Steinberg, Alice 
Steinberg, George 
Steinberg, Jerry 
Steinberg, Joan 
Steinberg, Joyce 
Steinberg, Mark 
Steinberg, Miriam 
Steinberg, Naomi 
Steinberg, Phyllis 
Subin, David 
Subin, Kfir 
Subin, Llovd 
Subin, Marlaine 
Subin, Rebecca 
Subin, Russell 
Subin, Talia 
Sucher, Ellen 
Sucher, Stanley 
Tamber, Abbie 
Tamber, Nattie 
Tamber, Sue 
Thurston, David 
Tussing, Chelsea 
Tussing, Donna 
Tussing, Frances 
Tussing, James D. 
Tussing, James N. 
Tussing, Jamie 
Tussing, Phillip 
Tussing, Susan 
Vancocker, Allison 
Vogel, Jennifer 
Vogel, Matthew 
Walton, Ellie 
Walton, Judy 
Walton, Paul 
Wickman, Kelli Jo 
Wigon, Rose 
Wigon, Sally 
Wolfe, Hannah 
Wolfe, Janet 
Wolfe, Leah 
Wolfe, Rachel 
Wolfe, Sarah 
Wolfe, Sidney 
Wolin, Ronald 
Woolley, Alyce 
Zapolin, Carrie 
Zapolin, Michael 
Zapolin, Sandor

BIRTH DATE

b.1987 
b.1934 
b.1947 
b.1987 
b.1985 
b.1948 
b.1989 
b.1989 
b.1983 
b.1951 
b.1947 
b.1986 
b.1983 
b.1951 
b.1948 
b.1954 
b.1978 
b.1981 
b.1967 
b.1971 
b.1962 
b.1965 
b.1976 
b.1953 
b. 1921 
b.1919 
b.1954 
b.1924 
b.1955 
b.1949 
b.1954 
b.1956 
b.1926 
b.1951 
b.1922 
b.1955 
b.1988 
b.1960 
b.1953 
b.1957 
b.1963 
b.1986 
b.1946 
b.1951 
b.1953 
b.1961 
b.1948 
unknown 
b.1988 
b.1947 
b.1988 
b.1950 
b.1986 
b.1979 
b.1954 
b.1948 
b.1988 
b.1982 
b.1979 
b.1959 
b.1958 
b.1955 
b.1974 
b.1917 
b.1920 
b.1963 
b.1941 
b.1965 
b.1967 
b.1970 
b.1937 
b.1949 
b.1984 
b.1964 
b.1966 
b.1970

BIRTH PLACE

Kansas City, MO 
Bangor, ME 
Philadelphia, PA 
unknown
Kansas City, MO 
Philadelphia, PA 
unknown
Silver Springs, MO 
Kansas City, MO 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Philadelphia, PA 
Chicago, IL 
Naharya. Israel 
Haifa. Israel 
Detroit, Ml 
Detroit, Ml 
Nashua, NH 
Nashua, NH 
Port Huron, MI 
Boston, MA 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Teaneck, NJ 
Englewood, NJ 
Teaneck, NJ 
New York, NY 
Teaneck, NJ 
Teaneck, NJ 
Westwood, NJ 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Brooklyn, NY 
Mineola, NY 
Brooklyn, NY 
unknown 
Peterborough, NH 
Island Falls, ME 
White Plains, NY 
Bangor, ME 
New York, NY 
Cambridge, MA 
Bangor, ME 
Bath, ME 
Philadelphia, PA 
Highland Parle, IL 
Highland Park, IL 
Bangor, ME 
Bangor, ME 
Boston, MA 
Chicago, IL 
Brewer, ME 
Brewer, ME 
Cleveland, OH 
Cleveland, OH 
Cleveland, OH 
Bethseda, MD 
Cleveland, OH 
Cleveland, OH 
New York, NY 
Long Branch, NJ 
Camden, NJ 
Boston, MA 
Boston, MA

PARENT

James Silverman 
Ada Cohen
Ada Saltzman 
Harold Silverman 
James Silverman 
Ada Saltzman 
Harold SiIverman 
James SiIverman 
James Silverman 
Phyllis Steinberg 
Phyllis Steinberg 
Cynthia Alpert 
Cynthia Alpert 
Miriam Steinberg 
Miriam Steinberg 
Miriam Steinberg 
Judith Alpert 
Judith Alpert 
Susan Alpert 
Susan Atpert 
Judith Medwed 
Judith Medwed 
Barbara A. Alpert 
June Feinberg 
Sylvia Maskind 
Lena Maskind 
Albert Steinberg 
Sylvia Maskind 
George Steinberg 
Albert Steinberg 
Albert Steinberg 
George Steinberg 
Lena Maskind 
Albert Steinberg 
Lena Maskind 
Cynthia Nyer 
David Subin 
Cynthia Nyer 
Cynthia Nyer 
Cynthia Nyer 
Cynthia Nyer 
David Subin 
Barbara Shafmaster 
Barbara Shafmaster 
Nina Rubin 
Nina Rubin 
Nina Rubin 
Natalie Anderson 
Phillip Tussing 
Ada Alpert 
James b. Tussing 
Ada Alpert 
James b. Tussing 
Phillip Tussing 
Ada Alpert 
Ada Alpert 
Linda Heller
Jane Rudman 
Jane Rudman
Rena Bell 
Rena Bell 
Rena Bell 
Debra Alpert
Pearl Cohen 
Pearl Cohen 
Sidney Wolfe 
Sophia Marks 
Sidney Wolfe 
Sidney Wolfe 
Sidney Wolfe 
Sophia Marks 
Bessie Alpert
Beth Duze 
Sonia Alpert 
Sonia Alpert 
Sonia Alpert

GRANDPARENT

Ada Saltzman 
Nathan Cohen 
Julia Cohen
Ada Cohen 
Ada Saltzman 
Julia Cohen 
Ada Cohen
Ada Saltzman 
Ada Saltzman 
Lena Maskind 
Lena Maskind 
Maurice Alpert 
Maurice Alpert 
Lena Maskind 
Lena Maskind 
Lena Maskind 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Sidney M. Alpert 
Louis Alpert 
Louis Alpert 
Ida Cohen 
Ida Cohen 
Sidney Alpert 
Anna Epstein 
Shprintze Alperowi 
Shprintze Alperowi 
Lena Maskind 
Shprintze Alperowi 
Sylvia Maskind 
Lena Maskind 
Sylvia Maskind 
Sylvia Maskind 
Shprintze Alperowi 
Sylvia Maskind 
Shprintze Alperowi 
Sylvia Alpert 
Cynthia Nyer 
Sylvia Alpert 
Sylvia Alpert 
Sylvia Alpert 
Sylvia Alpert 
Cynthia Nyer 
Anna Cohen 
Anna Cohen 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Reuben Rubin 
Ann Cohen
Ada Alpert 
Israel Alpert
Ada Alpert 
Israel Alpert
Ada Alpert 
Ada Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
Israel Alpert 
William Heller 
Florence Rudman 
Florence Rudman 
Ida Alpert 
Ida Alpert 
Ida Alpert 
Sidney Alpert 
Max Cohen 
Max Cohen 
Sophia Marks 
Anna Kappellowitz 
Sophia Marks 
Sophia Marks 
Sophia Marks 
Anna Kappellowitz 
Samuel Alpert 
Sylvia Alpert 
Morris Alpert 
Morris Alpert 
Morris Alpert

Nava Rachel 
Ruth Sidell

Jack Meyerson

Marty Lieberman
Barry Epstein

John Cheney

Howard Lowy 
Charlotte Park 
Elaine Goldste’”
Robert Joseph 
Josephine Debella

Allen Snyder

George Singer 
Tzvia Molchi

Lehr/Nicestein 
Cary Schneebaj-

Hawk

Alan Gordon 
Richard Szycyk 
Robert Housman

Clifford Orwin

Frances Little

Joan Pascowski

Diamon/Charity 
Hyman SiIverma"

Ava Albert


